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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 09-035-15 

 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Rocky Mountain Power’s Surrebuttal 
Testimony was served by email this December 15, 2016, to the following: 
 
Utah Industrial Energy Consumers 
F. Robert Reeder - bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com 
William J. Evans - bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
Vicki M. Baldwin - vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
 
Utah Association of Energy Users 
Gary A. Dodge - gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
Kevin Higgins - khiggins@energystrat.com 
Neal Townsend - ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 
Wal-Mart Stores 
Ryan W. Kelly - ryan@kellybramwell.com 
Steve W. Chriss - Stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com 
 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
Betsy Wolf - bwolf@slcap.org 
 
Western Resource Advocates 
Steven S. Michel - smichel@westernresources.org 
Nancy Kelly - nkelly@westernresources.org 
Penny Anderson - penny@westernresources.org 
 
Utah Clean Energy 
Sarah Wright - sarah@utahcleanenergy.org  
Kevin Emerson - kevin@utahcleanenergy.org 
Brandy Smith - brandy@utahcleanenergy.org 
 
IBEW, Local 57 
Arthur F. Sandack - asandack@msn.com 
 
Nucor Steel-Plymouth, a Division of Nucor Corporation 
Peter J. Mattheis - pjm@bbrslaw.com 
Eric J. Lacey - elacey@bbrslaw.com 
Gerald H. Kinghorn - ghk@pkhlawyers.com 
Jeremy R. Cook - jrc@pkhlawyers.com 
 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
Patricia Schmid - pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter - jjetter@utah.gov 
Rex Olsen - rolsen@utah.gov 
Robert Moore - rmoore@utah.gov 
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Utah Office of Consumer Services 
Cheryl Murray - cmurray@utah.gov 
Michele Beck - mbeck@utah.gov 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
Chris Parker – chrisparker@utah.gov  
William Powell - wpowell@utah.gov 
Erika Tedder – etedder@utah.gov 
 
Rocky Mountain Power 
Robert C. Lively - bob.lively@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne Hogle - yvonne.hogle@pacifcorp.com 
Daniel Solander - daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
Data Request Response Center - datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 

 
 

      ____________________________________ 
       Jennifer Angell 
       Supervisor, Regulatory Operations 
 


